collusion among the 11th Circuit and the district judges. 

A-3 THE "QUORUM-LESS ORDER IS MERELY A DIVERSION 

AND THIS SUPREME COURT MUST REMEDY AND VACATE 

THE TRIAL COURT EX PARTE FRAUDULENT ORDERS 

THAT ARE ILLEGAL AND VOID 

The later discovered "quorum-less order"  MERELY DIVERSIONS TO THE 

ONE MILLION SEVEN HUNDRED THOUSAND DOLLAR ($1,700,000) 

judgment (the "Ex Parte Void Illegal Fraudulent Judgment") issued in collusion 

with Respondent's criminal scheme to defraud in this extrajudicial farce 

perpetrated through and by the court. 

What must be remedied by this Supreme Court is not simply the diversionary